
24.03.66. Sun Valley    Slalom, men 
 
 
 
 
 
 
course name: Hollyday run 
number of gates: 65/73 
started: 63 
finished: 18 
 
 
 
 
  1. Jean-Claude Killy  FRA  62.44 66.87  129.31    0.00 
  2. Karl Schranz  AUT  62.78 67.34  130.12    9.22 
 
  3. Hugo Nindl  AUT  64.48 67.17  131.65  10.48 
  4. Leo Lacroix  FRA  68.48 63.72   132.20  13.00 
  5. Stefan Kaelin  SUI  66.09 66.87  132.96  15.52 
  6. Peter Duncan  CND  65.41 67.70  133.11  16.56 
 
  7. Georges Mauduit  FRA  66.44 68.40  134.84  23.35 
  8. Werner Bleiner  AUT  69.51 66.22  135.73  27.00 
  9. James Heuga  USA  63.53 72.72   136.25  29.40 
 
10. Jacob Tischauser  SUI  68.90 69.60  138.50  38.18 
11. Jim Barrows  USA  68.65 70.22  138.87  39.74 
12. Garry Rinaldi  CND     139.29   
13. Hans-Peter Rohr  SUI     139.72   
14. Bill Marolt   USA  71.31 68.50  139.81  43.25 
15. Scott Henderson  CND     140.06  
  
16. Vladimir Sabich  USA  68.57 73.65  142.22  52.52 
 
*    Harry Ryan  USA  72.63 73.44  146.07  67.06 
*    Ken Phelps  USA   73.41 73.45  146.86  69.96 
 
 
 
DNF(1):  

Guy Perillat   FRA,  
Jules Melquiond  FRA,  
Rod Hebron   CND,  
Egon Zimmermann II AUT,  



Heini Messner  AUT  (13),  
Willy Favre   SUI 
 

DNF(2):  
Denis McCoy   USA   (1st run:13 – 70.01),  
Loris Werner   USA*   (1st run: 73.25),  
Don Brooks   USA*   (1st run: 76.44),  
John Clough   USA*   (1st run: 82.80),  
Mike Alsop   USA*,  
Walt Falk   USA* 

 
DQ(2):  

Roger Buchika  USA*   (1st run: 75.30),  
Friedl Fackelmayer  USA*   (1st run: 78.63) 

 
 
* Those racers were not eligible for the  5 Nations Cup 
 
 
   1st run      2nd run 
 
 
  1. Jean-Claude Killy FRA 62.44 (  4)   1. Leo Lacroix FRA 63.72 
  2. Karl Schranz AUT 62.78 (  3) 
 
  3. James Heuga USA 63.53 (  1)   2. Werner Bleiner AUT 66.22 
 
  4. Hugo Nindl AUT 64.48 (  8)   3. Stefan Kaelin SUI  
      and Jean-Claude Killy FRA 66.87 
  5. Peter Duncan CND 65.41    5. Hugo Nindl AUT 67.17 
        6. Karl Schranz AUT 67.34 
  6. Stefan Kaelin SUI 66.09    7. Peter Duncan CND 67.70 
  7. Georges Mauduit FRA 66.44 
        8. Georges Mauduit FRA 68.40 
  8. Leo Lacroix FRA 68.48    9. Bill Marolt  USA 68.50 
  9. Vladimir Sabich USA 68.57 
10. Jim Barrows USA 68.65  10. Jacob Tischauser SUI 69.60 
11. Jakob Tischauser SUI 68.90 
 
12. Werner Bleiner AUT 69.51 
 
13. Dennis McCoy USA 70.01 
 
 
 
 



Standings at the team event, after Slalom: 
 
 

1. FRA    88 
  

2. AUT    62 
  

3. CND    29  
4. USA    27  
5. SUI    22 

 


